TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM683072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of Conveyance and the Receiving Party Name, and the underlying document previously recorded on Reel 007402 Frame 0379. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the Entire Interest and the Goodwill.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900649956

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eMindful Inc.		07/11/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eMindful, LLC	
Street Address:	11315 Corporate Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Building 500, Suite 210	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32817	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3728159	EMINDFUL
Registration Number:	3954574	MINDFULNESS AT WORK
Registration Number:	4777951	EMINDFUL ACCOUNTABLE WELLNESS
Registration Number:	4932374	STRESS LESS, LIVE MORE
Registration Number:	4936292	METABOLIC HEALTH IN SMALL BYTES
Registration Number:	4959536	WEIGHT BALANCE FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	5757083	EM LIFE
Registration Number:	6449628	EMCC
Serial Number:	88845455	VIBE TRIBES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2149531121 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-953-1161

docket@hitchcockevert.com Email:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007463 FRAME: 0308

900651599

Correspondent Name: Anne M. Turner Address Line 1: P.O. Box 131709

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313-1709

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Anne M. TurnerSIGNATURE:/Anne M. Turner/

DATE SIGNED: 10/22/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=210711 Executed Assignment - eMindful Inc to eMindful LLC#page1.tif source=210711 Executed Assignment - eMindful Inc to eMindful LLC#page2.tif

source=JD Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=JD Cover Sheet#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007463 FRAME: 0309

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Confirmatory Assignment of Trademark Rights ("Assignment"), dated as of July 11, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between eMindful Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having an address of 11315 Corporate Blvd., Building 500, Suite 210, Orlando, Florida 32817, and eMindful, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 11315 Corporate Blvd., Building 500, Suite 210, Orlando, Florida 32817.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Contribution Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated July 11, 2021, wherein Assignor contributed to Assignee certain intellectual property, including but not limited to the U.S. trademark applications and registrations set forth on Exhibit 1 hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm that Assignee has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, as well as all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the right to sue for and to collect past damages, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Agreement to be effective as of the Effective Date.

EMINDFUL INC.	EMINDFUL, LLC
Mary Rigath	Mary ligathe
Name: <u>Mary Pigatti</u>	Name: Mary Pigatti
Title: Chief Executive Officer	Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007463 FRAME: 0310

EXHIBIT 1: THE MARKS

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,728,159 for

EMINDFUL

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,954,574 for

MINDFULNESS AT WORK

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,777,951 for



U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,932,374 for

STRESS LESS, LIVE MORE

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,936,292 for

METABOLIC HEALTH IN SMALL BYTES

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,959,536 for

WEIGHT BALANCE FOR LIFE

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,757,083 for



U.S. Trademark Registration No. 6,449,628 for

EMCC

U.S. Trademark Application No. 88/845,455 for



TRADEMARK REEL: 007463 FRAME: 0311 900640352 08/31/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM671309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	GHANGE OF NAME ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900637594

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eMindful Inc.		06/23/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eMindful LLC	
Street Address:	11315 Corporate Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Bldg. 500, Suite 210	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32817	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5757083	EM LIFE
Registration Number:	4959536	WEIGHT BALANCE FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	4936292	METABOLIC HEALTH IN SMALL BYTES
Registration Number:	4932374	STRESS LESS, LIVE MORE
Registration Number:	4777951	EMINDFUL ACCOUNTABLE WELLNESS
Registration Number:	3954574	MINDFULNESS AT WORK
Registration Number:	3728159	EMINDFUL
Serial Number:	88845455	VIBE TRIBES
Serial Number:	88730378	EMCC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-3939

Email: cmintzer@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Cassandra P. Mintzer/Jones/Jones Day

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1190

900640352 TRADEMARK REEL: 007402 FRAME: 03**7**9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560255-612002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cassandra P. Mintzer
SIGNATURE:	/Cassandra P. Mintzer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2021

Total Attachments: 2

RECORDED: 10/15/2021

 $source = NAI_1519495950_1_eMindful_LLC_-filed-Certificate-of-Formation-(2)-e\#page1.tif\\ source = NAI_1519495950_1_eMindful_LLC_-filed-Certificate-of-Formation-(2)-e\#page2.tif\\ source = NAI_151949590_1_eMindful_LLC_-filed-Certificate-of-Formation-(2)-e\#page2.tif\\ source = NAI_151949590_1_eMindful_LLC_-filed-Certificate-of-Formation-(2)-eMindful_LLC_-filed-Certificate-of-Formation-(2)-eMindful_LLC_-filed-Certificate-of-Formation-(2)-eMindful_LLC_-filed-Certi$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007462 FRAME: 0386